
Competition Qualifiers play by Venue North West Finals Times Finals Venue National Final
CLUBS
Indoor
u16 Open/Boys N/A N/A Sun 7 Dec 25 8am-1pm King's School, Macclesfield Sat 24 Jan 26
u18 Open/Boys N/A N/A Sun 7 Dec 25 1pm - 6pm King's School, Macclesfield Sun 25 Jan 26
u16 Girls N/A N/A Sun 7 Dec 25 12-5.30pm Rossall School, Lancs Sat 24 Jan 26
u18 Girls N/A N/A Sun 30 Nov 25 12-5.30pm Rossall School, Lancs Sun 25 Jan 26

In2 Hockey
u10 boys Sun 8 Mar 26 TBC - Cheshire/Lancs/Cumbria/Isle of Man Sun 26 April 26 8.00 - 12.00 *Timperley HC? N/A
u12 open/boys Sun 22 Mar 26 TBC - Cheshire/Lancs/Cumbria/Isle of Man Sun 26 April 26 12.30 - 5.30 *Timperley HC? Sat 16 May 26
u10 girls Sun 8 Mar 26 TBC - Cheshire/Lancs/Cumbria/Isle of Man Sun 26 April 26 8.00 - 12.00 *Timperley HC? N/A
u12girls Sun 22 Mar 26 TBC - Cheshire/Lancs/Cumbria/Isle of Man Sun 26 April 26 12.30 - 5.30 *Timperley HC? Sat 16 May 26

Development festivals
u14 open/boys (Date 1) N/A Sun 2 Nov 25 TBC *Timperley HC? N/A
u14 open/boys (Date 2) N/A Sun 1 Mar 25 TBC *Lancaster Uni/Sedbergh? N/A
u14 girls (Date 1) N/A Sun 2 Nov 25 TBC *Timperley HC? N/A
u14 girls (Date 2) N/A Sun 1 Mar 25 TBC *Lancaster Uni/Sedbergh? N/A

SCHOOLS
Outdoor Schools Champs
u14 girls T2 Thu 16 Oct 25 Tue 18 Nov 25 TBC - Southern venue Mon 9 Feb 26
u16 girls T3 Fri 17 Oct 25 Thu 13 Nov 25 TBC - Southern venue Mon 9 Feb 26
u18 girls T3 Fri 17 Oct 25 Fri 14 Nov 25 TBC - Southern venue Mon 9 Feb 26
u14 open/boys T2 Fri 6 Feb 26 Weds 4 Mar 26 TBC - Southern venue Mon 23 Mar 26
u16 open/boys T3 Fri 6 Feb 26 Thu 26 Mar 26 TBC - Northern venue Mon 23 Mar 26
u18 open/boys T3 Fri 6 Feb 26 Wed 25 Mar 26 TBC - Northern venue Mon 23 Mar 26

Indoor
u12 open/boys T1 Fri 21 Nov 25 *King's Chester or MGS
u12 open/boys T2* Fri 21 Nov 25? TBC
u14 open/boys T1 Tue 17 Nov 25 *King's Chester or MGS
u14 open/boys T2* Tue 17 Nov 25? TBC
u16 open/boys T1 Fri 7 Nov 25 *Rossall School, Lancs or MGS Fr 5 Dec 25
u16 open/boys T2* Fri 7 Nov 25? TBC
u18 open/boys T1 Fri 14 Nov 25 *Rossall School, Lancs or MGS Thu 4 Dec 25
u18 open/boys T2* Fri 14 Nov 25? TBC
u12 girls T1 Mon 24 Nov 25 Rossall School, Lancs
u12 girls T2 Mon 24 Nov 25 The Grange School, Hartford
u14 girls T1 Thu 27 Nov 25 Rossall School, Lancs
u14 girls T2 Thu 27 Nov 25 The Grange School, Hartford
u16 girls T1 Thu 20 Nov 25 Rossall School, Lancs Fri 5 Dec 25
u16 girls T2 Thu 20 Nov 25? TBC
u18 girls T1 Tue 18 Nov 25 Rossall School, Lancs Thu 4 Dec 25
u18 girls T2 Wed 19 Nov 25? TBC

In2 Hockey
U11 girls T1 In2 Hockey Fri 6 Mar 26 Sedbergh (North) & King's Macc (South) 3/20/2026Fri 20 Mar 26 Northern finalist
U11 girls T2 In2 Hockey N/A N/A Fri 20 Mar 26 TBC
u12 girls T1 Fri 27 Feb 26 Kirkham (North) & Man High for Girls (South) Mon 16 Mar 26 Southern finalist/venue
u12 girls T2 N/A N/A Mon 16 Mar 26 TBC
u13 girls T1 Fri 27 Feb 26 Sedbergh (North) & King's Macc (South) Thu 12 Mar 26 Southern finalist/venue Fri 15 May 26
u13 girls T2 N/A N/A Thu 12 Mar 26 TBC
u11 boys T1 Fri 13 Feb 26 North & South Venues TBC Fri 13 Mar 26 TBC
u11 boys T2* N/A N/A Fri 13 Mar 26 TBC
u12 open/boys T1 N/A N/A Thu 6 Feb 26 TBC NORTH final - Fri 6 Mar 206
u12 open/boys T2* N/A N/A Thu 6 Feb 26 TBC Fri 15 May 26
u13 open/boys T1 Tue 24 Feb 26 North & South Venues TBC Tue 10 Mar 26 TBC
u13 open/boys T2* N/A N/A Tues 10 Mar 26 TBC

State Schools
u14 girls Tues 17 Mar 26 Cheshire x 2, Lancs/Merseyside x 1, Cumbria x 1 Mon 20 April 26
u14 open/boys Thu 19 Mar 26 Cheshire x 2, Lancs/Merseyside/Cumbria x 1 Friday 24 April 26


